NOV 0 7 2000

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-27-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101528328

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	KS: PI	ease reco	ONL I	Y tacher	d origi	inal docu	ment/s	s) or convies)
Submission Type			rveyand			u vija.	Iliai uooc	merry	s) or copyties).
X New		X	Assignn			Secu	rity Agree	ement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License			Chan	ige of Nan	ne	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			Merger		U.S.	Other	ernment		
Corrective Docu	Iment Frame #		[ONLY E	by U.S. o ntal Fi	Government	t Agencie	es) cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X	Mark if ad				eying partic	es attac	
Name (line 1) Dolai	n, Michael J.								Month Day Year 081700
Name (line 2)									F accident Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Symo	ons, Dominic P.								Execution Date Month Day Year 090500
Name (line 2)			-						09634 130
Receiving Party				Mari	k if ado	ditional	names of	receivir	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Willian	ms-Sonoma, Inc.		-						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)									receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 3250	Van Ness Avenue								of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)									separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San F	City	CA	State/C	Sountry			94109 Zip C	ode	
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Ad	ldres			the firs	st Rece	eiving Party		
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
	Fí	OR OF	FICE USE	ONLY					
RMÁRICA 00000091 0963	34030								
	40.00) 0P								

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0465

	PEVCR				
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B O 2000 EE	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (650) 324-1677		
Name		Janis Biksa			
Address (line 1)	PETERS, VERNY, JONES	S AND BIKSA, LLP			
Address (line 2)	385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, Ca 94306				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 5		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
09/634,130	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
		at Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year		
	t named executing inventor.				
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
has a Number of P	not been assigned.				
Number of P	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# One		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ \$40		
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌]		
	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 16-1331		
		uthorization to charge additional fees			
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache indicate	d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is triginal document. Charges to dep			
	Janis Biksa of Person Signing	Signature	- II / UU		
Haine	J G.GGII Gigining	Jigilatale	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0466



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PAILNIS ONLI			
Conveying Pa	i mark ii additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ki	m, Sung H.	081700	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	ndina, Diego G.	082900	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	netti, Gianpiero	Month Day Year 082900	
Name (line 2)			
Dessiving De	4./!>		
Receiving Par Enter additional R	Ty(les) Mark if additional names of receiving partie eceiving Party(ies)	s attached	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	9	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co		
Application N	imboy(a) ay Datant Niverbay(a)	pue	
	ITIDER(S) OF Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sar		
rai	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)	
ı	And the second s		

PATENT

REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Serial No. Not yet assigned

For: "AN INCLINED RACK AND SPIRAL RADIUS PINION CORKSCREW

MACHINE"

Filed: August 8, 2000

Inventor(s): Michael J. Dolan, Dominic P. Symons, Sung H. Kim, Diego G. Andina and

Gianpiero Tonetti

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR(S), Michael J. Dolan residing at 375 Potrero Ave., #8 San Francisco CA 94103, Dominic P. Symons residing at 80 N. Raymond Ave., #102 Pasadena CA 91103, Sung H. Kim residing at 2461 Ramona Street Palo Alto, CA 94301, Diego G. Andina residing at Via Sale 111 Guassago Brescia Italy and Gianpiero Tonetti residing at Via Sicillia 2-26900 Lodi Italy, herEby sell, assign and transfer to;

ASSIGNEE, Williams-Sonoma, Inc., a California corporation having a business address at 100 North Point Street, San Francisco, CA 94133, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST of the ASSIGNOR(S) in the above-entitled patent application for the "AN INCLINED RACK AND SPIRAL RADIUS PINION CORKSCREW MACHINE" filed herewith or Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof and any reissue, or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR(S) has the full right to convey the interest of the Inventor(s) herein assigned, and that Inventor(s) has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT, and no assignment, sale, agreement, or instrument has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and cooperate both in obtaining testimony as to the same in and any interferences, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will cooperate in promptly executing and delivering to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof.

Page 1 of 2

In testimony	whereof, the Inventor(s) has hereunto executed.
8/17/00	MICHAEL J. DOLAN
Date /	WHOTIALL J. DOLAN
Date	DOMINIC P. SYMONS
Date	SUNG H. KIM
Date	DIEGO G. ANDINA
Date	GIANPIERO TONETTI

In testimony whereof, the Inventor(s) has hereunto executed.

Date	MICHAEL J. DOLAN
Date	DOMINIC P. SYMONS
Date	SUNG H. KIM
Date	DIEGO G. ANDINA
Date	GIANPIERO TONETTI

Date	MICHAEL J. DOLAN
Date 8/17/00	DOMINIC P. SYMONS
8/17/00 Date	SUNG H. KIM
Date	DIEGO G. ANDINA
Date	GIANPIERO TONETTI

In testimony whereof, the Inventor(s) has hereunto executed.

Date	MICHAEL J. DOLAN
Date	DOMINIC P. SYMONS
Date	SUNG H. KIM
08/29/07 Date	DIEGO G ANDINA
08 (23/00	Soul A friet
Date	GIANPIERO TONETT